Derivative financial instruments 25 - - - 25

Total 17,186 12,913 835 1,307 2,131

Group 2018

Cash and cash equivalents 8,448 8,448 - - -

Receivables 13,895 13,895 - - -

Other financial assets:

 -  term deposits 5,969 5,969 - - -

 - community and related party loans 3,689 614 1,198 689 1,188

 - LGFA borrower notes 960 80 - 320 560

Dreivative financial instruments - - - - 25

Total 32,961 29,006 1,198 1,009 1,748

Group 2017

Cash and cash equivalents 1,362 1,362 - - -

Receivables 13,163 13,163 - - -

Other financial assets:

 - community and related party loans 4,120 752 595 1,147 1,626

 - LGFA borrower notes 880 - 240 160 480

Dreivative financial instruments 25 - - - 25

Total 19,550 15,277 835 1,307 2,131

Page 164   Nelson City Council Annual Report 2017 / 2018

Sensitivity analysis
The tables below illustrate the potential effect on the surplus or deficit and equity (excluding accumulated funds)
for reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on the Council and
Group’s financial instrument exposures at balance date.

A movement in market interest rate on fixed rate debt does not have any impact because secured loans are fixed
via interest rate swaps.

2018 2017

($000) ($000)

-100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

Council Surplus
Other
equity

Surplus
Other
equity

Surplus
Other
equity

Surplus
Other
equity

Interest rate risk

Financial assets

Derivative financial assets  - - - - (193) - 164 -

Other financial assets:

- Community loans and loans to
related parties 122 - (108) - 146 - (128) -

Financial liabilities

Derivative financial liabilities (4,595) - 4,218 - (4,110) - 3,804 -

Total sensitivity (4,473) - 4,110 - (4,157) - 3,840 -

2018 2017

($000) ($000)

-100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

Group Surplus
Other
equity

Surplus
Other
equity

Surplus
Other
equity

Surplus
Other
equity

Interest rate risk

Financial assets

Derivative financial assets  - - - - (193) - 164 -

Other financial assets:

- Community loans and loans
to related parties 122 - (108) - 146 - (128) -

Financial liabilities

Derivative financial instruments (4,595) - 4,218 - (4,110) - 3,804 -

Total sensitivity (4,473) - 4,110 - (4,157) - 3,840 -

Nelson City Council Annual Report 2017 / 2018   Page 165

c)  Financial instrument categories
Note that payables balances for 2017 have been amended to exclude income in advance, and receivables balances
have been amended to exclude both prepayments and provisions for doubtful debt. Also, Civic Trust investments
have been separated into fixed interest securities and listed shares.

Council Group

2018 2017 2018 2017

($000) ($000) ($000) ($000)

FINANCIAL ASSETS

Fair value through surplus or deficit - not hedge accounted

Derivative financial instrument assets - 25 - 25

Fixed interest securities - - 153 268